ŭ	
Š	
ń	
337	
ť	
_	
00.0	
ĕ	
7480.0	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To: The Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document(s) or the new address(es) below.								
					Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
					Riker Laboratories, Inc. September 4, 2008		3M Innovative Properties Company P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment								
4. APPLICATION OR PATENT NUMBER(S)	DOCUMENT IS	S BEING FILED TOGETHER WITH A NEW APPLICATION						
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s).								
Additional Numbers A	5223261; 5225183; 5439670; 5605674; 5674473; 5681545; 5683677; 5695743; 5720940; 5766573; 5776434; 6352684							
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert W. Sprague Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company		number of applications tents involved: 12						
Phone Number: 651-733-4247 Fax Number: 651-736-3833 32692	7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$480.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Customer Number	8. Paymen	8. Payment Information:						
	Deposit Account Number: 13-3723							
	Authorized User Name: Robert W. Sprague							
9. Signature: Printed Namo of Attorney/Agent: Robert W. Sprague Registration No.: 30,497	J120	September 5, 2008						
Pages: Total number of pages including COVER SHEET, attachments, and documents 3								

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021489 FRAME: 0440

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RIKER LABORATORIES, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 3M Center, Saint Paul, Minnesota 55144-1000, United States of America, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States patent and its foreign counterparts:

Application No.	First Named Inventor	U.S. Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
07/815908	Nelson, Gregory R.	5223261	June 29, 1993
07/649140	Purewal, Tarlochan S.	5225183	July 6, 1993
08/086820	Purewal, Tarlochan S.	5439670	August 8, 1995
08/471618	Purewal, Tarlochan S.	5605674	February 25, 1997
08/455870	Purewal, Tarlochan S.	5674473	October July 1997
08/471616	Purewal, Tarlochan S.	5681545	October 28, 1997
08/455012	Purewal, Tarlochan S.	5683677	November 4, 1997
08/026476	Purewal, Tarlochan S.	5695743	December 9, 1997
08/792209	Purewal, Tarlochan S.	5720940	February 24, 1998
08/783737	Purewał, Tarlochan S.	5766573	June 16, 1998
08/784436	Purewal, Tarlochan S.	5776434	July 7, 1998
09/067346	Purewal, Tarlochan S.	6352684	Warch 5, 2002

AND WHEREAS, 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 3M Center, Post Office Box 33427, Saint Paul, Minnesota 55133-3247, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said patent and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, RIKER LABORATORIES, INC. does hereby assign and transfer to 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent, including all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions and foreign counterparts thereof, to be held and enjoyed by 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY as fully and entirely as it would have been held and enjoyed by RIKER LABORATORIES, INC. if this assignment had not been made, including all claims, demands and right of recovery that 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY has or may have in profits

PATENT REEL: 021489 FRAME: 0441 and damages for past and future infringement, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect such profits and damages.

RIKER LABORATORIES, INC.

By: Wavellow

Date: Sept. 4, 2008

Name: Maureen A. Harms Title: Secretary

Mitnes6s

Witness

RECORDED: 09/05/2008

PATENT REEL: 021489 FRAME: 0442